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%%ﬂﬁj National Treasury

W REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 « 40 Church Square, PRETORIA, 0002 « Tal:+27 12315 5111, Fax: +27 12 405 9055 - wwwi.treasury.goviza

FROM: Ms Phumzile Mtsweni, Tel: 012 315 5795, Email: Phumzile.Mtswenl@{reasury.qov.za

RT44-2020: APPOINTMENT OF ACCREDITED VERIFICATION AGENCIES FOR THE PROVISION OF
ANNUAL B-BBEE VERIFICATION AUDIT SERVICE TO THE 1 AUGUST 2021 TO 31 JULY 2024.

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance with Chapter 16A of
the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The
Special Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where,
however, the Special Conditions of Contract conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the Special
Conditions 'of Contract will prevail.

2. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
2.1. Contract Circular: Cover Letter & Address List
2.2, Contract Pricing
2.3. Special Conditions of Contract
2.4. General Conditions of Contract

3. The following Govermnment Institutions will participate in this contract:
NATIONAL DEPARTMENTS

1. Department of Sports, Arts and Culture (DSAC)
2. Department of L.abour: Compensation Fund (CF)
3. Department of Traditional Affairs

PROVINCIAL DEPARTMENTS/ MUNICIPALITIES

Western Gape: Provincial Treasury
City of Cape Town

Hessequa Local Municipality
Overstrand Municipality

No o
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Swartland Municipality

Drakenstein Municipality

Cape Agulhas Municipatity

Gauteng: Office of the Premier

Eastern Cape: Department of Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs

Gauteng: Department of Infrastructure Development
Gauteng Provincial Treasury

West Coast District Municipality

Gauteng Provincial Treasury: G-Fleet

PUBLIC ENTITIES

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

Gauteng Growth and Development Agency (GGDA Group)

Council for Geoscience

KwaZulu Natal Zulu Royal House Trust

National Development Agency (NDA)

The Financial and Accounting Service Sector Education and Training (FASSET)
Gauteng Medical Supplies Depot

Quality Council for Trades and Occupations (QCTO)

Gauteng Partnership Fund (GPF)

Ekurhuleni Watercare Company (ERWAT)

Pan South African Language Board (PanSALB)

4. Important general information:

41.
4.2,
4.3.

Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.

All prices are inclusive of 15 % VAT.

All prices are on a delivered basis.

5. Names and Addresses of Participating Departments and other relevant information

No. Department/Entity/ Name of End User Telephone Email
Municipality
1 City of Cape Town Mogamat Abass 021 400 1388 Mogamat.Abass@capetown.gov.z
a
2 Hessequa Locai Mun|c|pa||ty Hendan P|enaar 028 713 7951 thenaar@heSSECIuaqovza
3 Overstrand Municipality Clint Le Roux 028 313 8107 cleroux@overstrand.gov.za
4 Swartland Municipality Hilmary Papier 022 487 9400 papierh@swartland.org.za
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5 Drakenstain Mumc]pa"ty Cmdy Hess 021 807 6248 Cind\f.HeSS@drakenStein.qov.za
6 Western Cape: Provincial Mandy F Fl'ankaI‘t- 021 483 8830 MandyFi’ankaI“t-
Scheffers Scheffers@westerncape.gov.za
| Treasury
7 Cape Agulhas Municipality RJ Sefoor 028 425 5554 robettos@capeagulhas gov.za
8 Gauteng: Office of the Premier | Thabang Tsie 0113556126 | Thabang.Tsie@gauteng.gov.za
9 Eastern Cape: Depar‘tment of Molebedi Sisi 040 940 7008 MDlebedi.SiSE@eCCOQta.QOV.Za
Cooperative Governance and
Traditional Affairs
10 | Gauteng: Department of Mpumelelo Khoza 082 619 4539 Mpumelelo.khoza@gauteng.gov.z
Infrastructure Development a
11 | Gauteng Growth and Kgalaletso Sennanye | 011 085 2438 Kgalaletsos@ggda.co.za
Development Agency (GGDA
Group)
12 | Department of Sports, Arts Refilwe Zulu 012 441 3089 RefilweZ@dsac.qov.za
and Culture
13 | Gauteng Provincial Treasury | Ndanganeni Maseda | 011241 0826 Ndanganeni.Maseda@gauteng.qo
v.za
14 | Council for Geoscience Mr Thaho Molikoe 012 8411422 tmolikoe@geoscience.org.za
15 | Department of Labour: Rebecca Kgantsi 012 406 5689 rebecca kgantsi@labour.gov.za
Compensation Fund (CF)
16 | KwaZulu Natal Zulu Royal Mpilonhle Ngcobo 066 288 4571 rhtmpilo@gmail.com
House Trust
17 | National Development Agency | Nomakhaya Nelani 011 018 5607 nomakhayan@nda.org.za
18 | The Financial and Accounting | Sphamandla Ngcobo | 011 476 8570 Sphamandla.Ngcobo@fasset.org.
Service Sector Education and za
Training (FASSET)
19 | Gauteng Medical Supplies G Roman 011 622 9009
Depot
20 | Quality Council for Trades and | Lekhotla Motloung 012 003 1847 Motloung.L@qcto.org.za

o wezazimali « Litiko leTatimali

aVelonkhe - Tireln va Matlotlo a BosetShahaba

Tshebaletso ya Matlotio a Naha « UMnyango weziMali « Isebe leNgxowa Mali yelizwe

¥ national Treasury | B aTreasnryRSA




4 of 4
national treasury

Dapartment:
Nationai Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

21 | West Coast District Maurice Markus 022 433 8427 mmarkus@wcdm.co.za
Municipality

22 | Department of Traditional
Affairs

23 | Gauteng Provincial Treasury: | Thulani Mkwanazi 083 3991025 Thulani. mkwanazi@gauten.gov.za
G-Fleet

24 | Gauteng Partnership Fund

25 | Ekurhuleni Watercare Lindiwe Msibi 011 929 2022 Lindiwe. Msibi@erwat.co.za
Company (ERWAT)
26 | Pan South African Language | Daniel Yuma 012 341 9638 daniel@pansalb.org

Board (PanSALB)

8. Names and Addresses of contractors and cther relevant information:

No. | Bidder Name Address Tel Number e-mail address
lkamva Verification P.O Box 19402 043 111 0089 lqwabe@ikamvavs.co.za
1 Services (Pty) Ltd Tecoma
5214 083 967 6137
JS BEE Solutions {Pty) Ltd | Homestead Office 011 027 2191 analyst@isbeesoluions.co.za
Park
65 Homestead 082 779 5604
2 Avenue
Sandton
2191

Yours faithfully

DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE:. 20 JULY2022
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